# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5578972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 034192 Frame 0187. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAYMOND MILLER KARAM	11/27/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PICOSYS INCORPORATED D/B/A INVENIOS
Street Address:	320 NORTH NOPAL
City:	SANTA BARBARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93103

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13902766

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lynnsm@corning.com

Correspondent Name: CORNING INCORPORATED
Address Line 1: ONE RIVERFRONT PLAZA
Address Line 4: CORNING, NEW YORK 14831

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SP17-705
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON M LYNN
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon M. Lynn/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

 $source = 20190418\_SP17-705\_US\_Corrective\_Assignment\_Ray\#page1.tif$ 

source=20190613 SP17-705 US Assign Cover sheet#page1.tif

PATENT 505532175 REEL: 049514 FRAME: 0533

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Raymond Miller Karam, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Invenios Inc., 320 North Nopal Street, Santa Barbara, CA 93103, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

### Fabrication of liquid lens arrays

U.S. Serial No. 13902766, filed May 24, 2013 (Attorney Docket No. Invenios02), and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

I further authorize and direct Shalini Venkatesh, the patent practioner identified in the Power of Attorney filed with said patent application, to-record this assignment.

, 2014

PATENT

REEL: 034192 FRAME: 0188

PATENT

REEL: 049514 FRAME: 0534

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3111655

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAYMOND MILLER KARAM	11/17/2014
GEORGES ROUSSOS	11/17/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INVENIOS INC
Street Address:	320 NORTH NOPAL STREET
City:	SANTA BARBARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93103

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13902766

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

4088283546

Email:

ipshaliniv@gmail.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

SHALINI VENKATESH

Address Line 1:

1078 POMEROY AVENUE

Address Line 4:

SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INVENIOS02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHALINI VENKATESH
SIGNATURE:	/Shalini Venkatesh/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_RK#page1.tif source=Assignment\_GR#page1.tif